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1 OM0000002796 BKMB BANK MUSCAT                             بنك مسقط 7506397062 0.478392209 0.229199568 0.253 208233188.1 10.000%
2 OM0000003398 BKSB SOHAR INT. BANK                          ᢝᣠبنك صحار الدو 6617246270 0.518173022 0.467148273 0.13 208233307 10.000%
3 OM0000003026 OTEL OMAN TELECOM                            ة للاتصالاتᘭالعمان 750000000 0.48602476 0.672065131 0.85 208233187.5 10.000%
4 OM0000009072 OQGN OQ GAS NETWORKS أوكيو لشᘘᜓات الغاز 4330623920 0.487916067 0.740973569 0.133 208233187.5 10.000%
5 OM0000002549 BKDB BANK DHOFAR                             بنك ظفار 3039798532 0.454427488 1 0.143 197535625.4 9.486%
6 OM0000002200 ABOB AHLI BANK                                ᢝᣢالبنك  الأه 2349657466 0.473653407 1 0.162 180293568.9 8.658%
7 OM0000001483 NBOB NATIONAL BANK OMAN                       ᢝ

ᡧᣍالعما ᢝ ᡧᣎالبنك الوط 1625946355 0.363494424 1 0.29 171396505.6 8.231%
8 OM0000004420 BKNZ BANK NIZWA                              بنك نزوى 2236953032 0.552113629 1 0.101 124740277.9 5.990%
9 OM0000001533 OMVS OMINVEST                                (أومنفست) ثمارᙬة والاسᘭة للتنمᘭة العالمᘭالعمان 668365426 0.446977344 1 0.34 101573029 4.878%

10 OM0000008934 ABRJ ABRAJ ENERGY SERV.                      أبراج لخدمات الطاقة 770200000 0.38894991 1 0.227 68002213.17 3.266%
11 OM0000001707 OCAI OMAN CABLES INDSTR                      ةᘭلات العمانᗷاᝣصناعة ال 89700000 0.306253579 1 2.151 59090004.85 2.838%
12 OM0000003968 ORDS OOREDOO                                 دوᗫر

᠑
أ 650944230 0.446234349 1 0.174 50542419.45 2.427%

13 OM0000003224 RNSS RENAISSANCE SER.                        النهضة للخدمات 236410000 0.461185428 1 0.338 36851750.29 1.770%
14 OM0000001749 OCOI OMAN CEMENT                             اسمنت عمان 330872710 0.25473727 1 0.398 33545673.18 1.611%
15 OM0000004735 SSPW SEMBCORP SALALAH                        كورب صلالةᘘمᘭس 954571950 0.340016109 1 0.098 31807844.32 1.528%
16 OM0000003661 VOES VOLTAMP ENERGY                          فولتامب للطاقة 81402750 0.449254822 1 0.68 24867993.04 1.194%
17 OM0000005963 PHPC PHOENIX POWER                           العنقاء للطاقة 1462601460 0.243510473 1 0.06 21369526.38 1.026%
18 OM0000004248 SMNP SMN POWER HOLDING                       ضةᗷاور القاᗷ اس ام ان 199635600 0.280416304 1 0.288 16122550.18 0.774%
19 OM0000002168 AACT AL ANWAR  CERAMIC                       كᘭام ᢕᣂـلاط السـᘘالأنوار ل 220000000 0.6207868 1 0.12 16388771.52 0.787%
20 OM0000003141 BWPC Barka Water power                       اه والطاقةᘭاء للم᛿بر 160000000 0.3177046 1 0.296 15046489.86 0.723%
21 OM0000004933 SUWP AL SUWADI POWER                         السوادي للطاقة 714406340 0.314951861 1 0.067 15075241.6 0.724%
22 OM0000004925 BATP ALBATINAH POWER                         اطنة للطاقةᘘال 674887430 0.315795771 1 0.068 14492608.53 0.696%
23 OM0000001772 AAIC ALANWAR INVESTMENT                      ثماراتᙬالأنوار للإس 287070126 0.57440807 1 0.075 12367154.78 0.594%
24 OM0000003125 GFIC GLOBAL INV. H                           ضةᗷة القاᘭثمارات المالᙬة للاسᘭالدول 200000000 0.60337543 1 0.09 10860757.74 0.522%
25 OM0000004768 AMAT MADINA TAKAFUL                          المدينة تᜓافل 175000000 0.735644223 1 0.078 10041543.64 0.482%
26 OM0000003521 GECS GALFAR ENGINEER.                        جلفار للهندسة والمقاولات 202986446 0.598412123 1 0.075 9110216.25 0.438%
27 OM0000001152 ONES OMAN NAT. ENG.                          ثمارᙬة للهندسة والاسᘭة العمانᘭالوطن 150000000 0.518694293 1 0.114 8869672.416 0.426%
28 OM0000002374 UFCI UNITED FINANCE                          لᗫᖔالمتحدة للتم 356127298 0.398441397 1 0.057 8088063.906 0.388%
29 OM0000002804 SPFI ASAFFA FOODS                            ةᘌالصفاء للأغذ 120000000 0.139276008 1 0.38 6350985.98 0.305%
30 OM0000001160 NGCI NATIONAL GAS                            ةᘭالغاز الوطـنـ 85000000 0.759131694 1 0.077 4968516.938 0.239%
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1 OM0000002796 BKMB BANK MUSCAT                             بنك مسقط 7506397062 0.478392209 0.031090926 0.253 28246835.65 10.000%
2 OM0000003398 BKSB SOHAR INT. BANK                          ᢝᣠبنك صحار الدو 6617246270 0.518173022 0.063368639 0.13 28246837.16 10.000%
3 OM0000002549 BKDB BANK DHOFAR                             بنك ظفار 3039798532 0.454427488 0.142996159 0.143 28246835.65 10.000%
4 OM0000002200 ABOB AHLI BANK                                ᢝᣢالبنك  الأه 2349657466 0.473653407 0.156671343 0.162 28246835.65 10.000%
5 OM0000001483 NBOB NATIONAL BANK OMAN                       ᢝ

ᡧᣍالعما ᢝ ᡧᣎالبنك الوط 1625946355 0.363494424 0.164804035 0.29 28246835.65 10.000%
6 OM0000004420 BKNZ BANK NIZWA                              بنك نزوى 2236953032 0.552113629 0.226445188 0.101 28246835.65 10.000%
7 OM0000001533 OMVS OMINVEST                                (أومنفست) ثمارᙬة والاسᘭة للتنمᘭة العالمᘭالعمان 668365426 0.446977344 0.278093859 0.34 28246835.65 10.000%
8 OM0000005260 OAB  OMAN ARAB BANK                           ᢝ ᢔᣍبنك عمان العر 1669410000 0.164952484 0.697799408 0.147 28246835.65 10.000%
9 OM0000001772 AAIC ALANWAR INVESTMENT                      ثماراتᙬالأنوار للإس 287070126 0.57440807 1 0.075 12367154.78 4.378%

10 OM0000003125 GFIC GLOBAL INV. H                           ضةᗷة القاᘭثمارات المالᙬة للاسᘭالدول 200000000 0.60337543 1 0.09 10860757.74 3.845%
11 OM0000004768 AMAT MADINA TAKAFUL                          المدينة تᜓافل 175000000 0.735644223 1 0.078 10041543.64 3.555%
12 OM0000002374 UFCI UNITED FINANCE                          لᗫᖔالمتحدة للتم 356127298 0.398441397 1 0.057 8088063.906 2.863%
13 OM0000001590 MFCI MUSCAT FINANCE                          لᗫᖔمسقط للتم 307146325 0.539047967 1 0.046 7616063.692 2.696%
14 OM0000001681 OEIO OMAN  EMIRATES HO.                      ضةᗷعمان والإمارات القا 121875000 0.520920271 1 0.063 3999690.954 1.416%
15 OM0000002440 SIHC AL SHARQIA INV.                         ضةᗷثمار القاᙬة للاسᘭق ᡫᣄال 90000000 0.543270844 1 0.072 3520395.072 1.246%
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1 OM0000001707 OCAI OMAN CABLES INDSTR                      ةᘭلات العمانᗷاᝣصناعة ال 89700000 0.306253579 0.174709739 2.151 10323599.35 10.000%
2 OM0000001749 OCOI OMAN CEMENT                             اسمنت عمان 330872710 0.25473727 0.307747568 0.398 10323599.35 10.000%
3 OM0000001426 ORCI OMAN REFRESHMENT                        اتᘘعمان للمرط 50000000 0.61008878 0.37603268 0.9 10323599.35 10.000%
4 OM0000001400 OFMI OMAN FLOUR MILLS                        ةᘭالمطاحن العمان 165375000 0.411053793 0.389401856 0.39 10323599.35 10.000%
5 OM0000003661 VOES VOLTAMP ENERGY                          فولتامب للطاقة 81402750 0.449254822 0.415136008 0.68 10323599.35 10.000%
6 OM0000002176 ATMI JAZEERA STEEL PROD                      ةᘌدᘌرة للمنتجات الحدᗫᖂالج 124897960 0.460704947 0.495614896 0.362 10323599.35 10.000%
7 OM0000002168 AACT AL ANWAR  CERAMIC                       كᘭام ᢕᣂـلاط السـᘘالأنوار ل 220000000 0.6207868 0.629919073 0.12 10323599.77 10.000%
8 OM0000003521 GECS GALFAR ENGINEER.                        جلفار للهندسة والمقاولات 202986446 0.598412123 1 0.075 9110216.25 8.825%
9 OM0000002804 SPFI ASAFFA FOODS                            ةᘌالصفاء للأغذ 120000000 0.139276008 1 0.38 6350985.98 6.152%

10 OM0000005005 AMCI ALMAHA CERAMICS                         كᘭام ᢕᣂالمها للس 55000000 0.490831709 1 0.125 3374468 3.269%
11 OM0000001020 OCCI OMAN CHROMITE                           ةᘭروم العمان᜻ال 3300000 0.320880303 1 3 3176715 3.077%
12 OM0000001368 CMII CONSTRUCTION M.                         صناعة مواد البناء 62500000 0.515651872 1 0.086 2771628.812 2.685%
13 OM0000001301 DFIN DHOFAR FOODS.INV                        ثمارᙬة والاسᘌظفار للأغذ 197676923 0.183281596 1 0.07 2536137.94 2.457%
14 OM0000002267 GMPI GULF MUSHROOM P                         ة لإنتاج الفطرᘭجᘭالخل 45765798 0.233571258 1 0.22 2351706.5 2.278%
15 OM0000002028 GICI GULF INT.CHEMI.                         اتᗫماوᘭ᜻ـة للᘭالخـليج الدول 21000000 0.83586819 1 0.074 1298939.168 1.258%
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1 OM0000003026 OTEL OMAN TELECOM                            ة للاتصالاتᘭالعمان 750000000 0.48602476 0.104705073 0.85 32441901.96 10.000%
2 OM0000009072 OQGN OQ GAS NETWORKS أوكيو لشᘘᜓات الغاز 4330623920 0.487916067 0.115440733 0.133 32441901.96 10.000%
3 OM0000008934 ABRJ ABRAJ ENERGY SERV.                      أبراج لخدمات الطاقة 770200000 0.38894991 0.477071372 0.227 32441909.14 10.000%
4 OM0000003968 ORDS OOREDOO                                 دوᗫر

᠑
أ 650944230 0.446234349 0.641874732 0.174 32441901.96 10.000%

5 OM0000003224 RNSS RENAISSANCE SER.                        النهضة للخدمات 236410000 0.461185428 0.880335444 0.338 32441901.96 10.000%
6 OM0000003000 MHAS Al MAHA MARKETING                       ةᘭق المنتجات النفطᗫᖔسᙬالمها ل 69000000 0.494893667 0.93141912 1.02 32441901.96 10.000%
7 OM0000004735 SSPW SEMBCORP SALALAH                        كورب صلالةᘘمᘭس 954571950 0.340016109 1 0.098 31807844.32 9.805%
8 OM0000005963 PHPC PHOENIX POWER                           العنقاء للطاقة 1462601460 0.243510473 1 0.06 21369526.38 6.587%
9 OM0000004248 SMNP SMN POWER HOLDING                       ضةᗷاور القاᗷ اس ام ان 199635600 0.280416304 1 0.288 16122550.18 4.970%

10 OM0000003141 BWPC Barka Water power                       اه والطاقةᘭاء للم᛿بر 160000000 0.3177046 1 0.296 15046489.86 4.638%
11 OM0000004933 SUWP AL SUWADI POWER                         السوادي للطاقة 714406340 0.314951861 1 0.067 15075241.6 4.647%
12 OM0000004925 BATP ALBATINAH POWER                         اطنة للطاقةᘘال 674887430 0.315795771 1 0.068 14492608.53 4.467%
13 OM0000001152 ONES OMAN NAT. ENG.                          ثمارᙬة للهندسة والاسᘭة العمانᘭالوطن 150000000 0.518694293 1 0.114 8869672.416 2.734%
14 OM0000001160 NGCI NATIONAL GAS                            ةᘭالغاز الوطـنـ 85000000 0.759131694 1 0.077 4968516.938 1.532%
15 OM0000007084 MCDE MCT DESALINATE                          ةᘭمدينة مسقط للتحل 155550400 0.190514232 1 0.068 2015150.42 0.621%
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1 OM0000004420 BKNZ BANK NIZWA                              بنك نزوى 2236953032 0.552113629 0.039385162 0.101 4912916.088 10.000%
2 OM0000001707 OCAI OMAN CABLES INDSTR                      ةᘭلات العمانᗷاᝣصناعة ال 89700000 0.306253579 0.083142915 2.151 4912915.234 10.000%
3 OM0000003968 ORDS OOREDOO                                 دوᗫر

᠑
أ 650944230 0.446234349 0.097203817 0.174 4912916.088 10.000%

4 OM0000008868 PRFD THE PEARL REIF                          ثمار العقاريᙬصندوق اللؤلؤة للاس 591436880 0.300748408 0.234069916 0.118 4912916.088 10.000%
5 OM0000004768 AMAT MADINA TAKAFUL                          المدينة تᜓافل 175000000 0.735644223 0.489259048 0.078 4912916.088 10.000%
6 OM0000002226 AJSS ALJAZEERA SERVICES الجᗫᖂرة للخدمات 42842991 0.755835931 0.972539908 0.156 4912916.088 10.000%
7 OM0000004776 TAOI TAKAFUL OMAN                             ᡧ ᢕᣌتᜓافل عمان للتأم 250000000 0.401362164 1 0.042 4214302.722 8.578%
8 OM0000005005 AMCI ALMAHA CERAMICS                         كᘭام ᢕᣂالمها للس 55000000 0.490831709 1 0.125 3374468 6.869%
9 OM0000001020 OCCI OMAN CHROMITE                           ةᘭروم العمان᜻ال 3300000 0.320880303 1 3 3176715 6.466%

10 OM0000007910 AMAN AMAN REAL ESTATE                        ثمار العقاريᙬصندوق أمان للاس 200000000 0.151513745 1 0.087 2636339.163 5.366%
11 OM0000002267 GMPI GULF MUSHROOM P                         ة لإنتاج الفطرᘭجᘭالخل 45765798 0.233571258 1 0.22 2351706.5 4.787%
12 OM0000001608 OPCI OMAN  PACKAGING                         فᘭة للتغلᘭالعمان 32435860 0.306769545 1 0.15 1492550.1 3.038%
13 OM0000001897 BACS MAJAN COLLEGE                           ة مـجانᘭل᛿ 90000000 0.130253978 1 0.1 1172285.8 2.386%
14 OM0000002036 MTMI Muscat Thread MILL                      مصانع مسقط للخيوط 17623663 0.391779166 1 0.13 897595.92 1.827%
15 OM0000001186 NBII NATIONAL BISCUIT                        تᗫᖔسكᛞة لصناعة الᘭالوطن 1000000 0.079175 1 4.24 335702 0.683%
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